900301431 09/17/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM317239

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name

Formerly Execution Date

Entity Type

OWEN INDUSTRIES, INC.

09/05/2014

CORPORATION: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Street Address: 13625 California Street

Internal Address: Suite 200

City: Omaha

State/Country: NEBRASKA

Postal Code: 68154-5233

Entity Type: National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type Number Word Mark
Serial Number: 85939748 Ol
Serial Number: 85945094 MISSOURI VALLEY STEEL o
Serial Number: 85945079 MVS N
Serial Number: 85945140 MVS §
Serial Number: 85928935 NORTHERN PLAINS FINISHING o
Serial Number: 85928955 NORTHERN PLAINS FINISHING 8_
Serial Number: 85945107 NORTHERN PLAINS STEEL g
Serial Number: 85928976 NPF o
Serial Number: 85945124 NPS O
Serial Number: 85945132 NPS
Serial Number: 85938736 OWEN INDUSTRIES
Serial Number: 85938764 OWEN INDUSTRIES
Serial Number: 85929002 PAXTON & VIERLING STEEL
Serial Number: 85929020 PVS
Serial Number: 85929036 PVS
Serial Number: 75787457 SLAGGER
Serial Number: 85376563 TAILER
CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900301431

REEL: 005364 FRAME: 0192




Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

(612) 604-6718
trademark@winthrop.com

Michael T. Olsen

225 South Sixth Street

3500 Capella Tower

MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3411.294

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael T. Olsen
SIGNATURE: /mto/

DATE SIGNED: 09/17/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=First Amendment to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (9-5-2014)#page1 .tif
source=First Amendment to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (9-5-2014)#page2.tif

source=First Amendment to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (9-5-2014)#page4.tif

( )

( )
source=First Amendment to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (9-5-2014)#page3.tif

( )

( )

source=First Amendment to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (9-5-2014)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005364 FRAME: 0193




FIRST AMENDMENT TO PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Amendment, dated effective as of September 5, 2014, is made by and between
Owen Industries, Inc., an Jowa corporation (the “Debtor”), and Wells Fargo Bank, National
Association, a national banking association (f/k/a Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc.) (the
“Secured Party”).

Recitals

The Debtor and the Secured Party have executed a Patent and Trademark Security
Agreement dated as of October 11, 2002, (the “Security Agreement”). Capitalized terms used in
these recitals have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement unless otherwise
specified.

The Debtor and the Secured Party have agreed to amend the Security Agreement in
certain respects.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of the mutual covenants and
agreements herein contained, it is agreed as follows:

1. Defined Terms. Capitalized terms used in this Amendment which are defined in the
Security Agreement shall have the same meanings as defined therein, unless otherwise defined
herein.

2. Exhibits A and B to the Security Agreement is hereby replaced by Exhibits A and B
attached hereto.

3. No Other Changes. Except as explicitly amended by this Amendment, all of the terms
and conditions of the Security Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

4. Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts each of
which when so executed and delivered shall be an original and all of which counterparts, taken
together, shall constitute one and the same instrument.

9310078v1

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005364 FRAME: 0194



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be duly
executed as of the date first written above.

OWEN INDUSTRIES, INC.

Y 02

Robert E. Owen
Chief Executive Officer

WELLS FARGO BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

ByW

Matthew A. Howe
Its: Vice President

Signature Page to First Amendment to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005364 FRAME: 0195



Patent and Trademark Security Agreement

Exhibit A

Patents/Patent Applications

and Gravity Discharge

1

"TITLE FILING | SERIAL ISSUE DATE | PATENT
DATE NUMBER NUMBER
Railway Car Side Bearing 7/15/199 | 08/680,061 11/04/1997 5,682,822
6
Railway Car Truck Yaw 9/26/199 | 08/938,179 10/05/1999 5,960,719
Control Device 7
Burn Table 4/23/199 | 09/064,968 03/21/2000 6,039.915
8
Downdraft Exhaust Cutting | 2/09/199 | 09/247,729 12/26/2000 6,165,410
Table 9
Downdraft Exhaust Cutting | 3/24/200 | 11/389,548 07/14/2009 7,560,064
Table 6
Slag Removal System fora | 2/2/2010 | 12/698,590 08/16/2011 7,998,398
Burn Table .
Downdraft Exhaust Cutting | 3/14/200 | 12/075,962 07/26/2011 7,985,369
Table and Shuttle Table 8
Mechanism
Downdraft Exhaust Cutting | 2/16/200 | P10909295-1 | Pending N/A
Table and Shuttle Table 9 Brazil
Mechanism
Downdraft Exhaust Cutting | 2/16/200 | 09720779.9 Pending N/A
Table and Shuttle Table 9 European
Mechanism
Downdraft Exhaust Cutting | 2/16/200 | 1862/MUMNP | Pending N/A
Table and Shuttle Table 9 /2010
Mechanism India
Hopper Trailer with Auger 6/30/201 | 13/174,094 Pending N/A

Exhibit A to First Amendment 1o Patent and Trademark Security Agreement

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005364 FRAME: 0196




Patent and Trademark Security Agreement
Exhibit B

Trademarks/Trademark Applications

MARK FILING | SERIAL REGISTRATION | REGISTRATION
DATE NUMBER | DATE NUMBER

Miscellaneous Design | 05/22/2013 | 85/939,748 | Pending N/A

(O and I)

MISSOURI VALLEY | 01/25/2008 | lowa State | 02/12/2008 W00557656

STEEL

MISSOURI VALLEY | 05/29/2013 | 85/945,094 | Pending N/A

STEEL

MISSOURI VALLEY | 12/22/1986 | Nebraska 12/22/1986 0877905

STEEL CO. State

MVS 05/29/2013 | 85/945,079 | Pending N/A

MVS and Design 05/29/2013 | 85/945,140 | Pending N/A

NORTHERN PLAINS | 05/10/2013 | 85/928,935 | Pending N/A

FINISHING

NORTHERN PLAINS | 05/10/2013 | 85/928,955 | Pending N/A

FINISHING and

Design

NORTHERN PLAINS | 05/29/2013 | 85/945,107 | 01/28/2014 4,474,348

STEEL

NPF 05/10/2013 | 85/928,976 | Pending N/A

NPS 05/29/2013 | 85/945,124 | 01/21/2014 4,469,896

NPS and Design 05/29/2013 | 85/945,132 | 01/21/2014 4,469,897

OWEN INDUSTRIES | 05/21/2013 | 85/938,736 | Pending N/A

OWEN INDUSTRIES | 05/21/2013 | 85/938,764 | Pending N/A

and Design

PAXTON & 02/12/2008 | Kansas 02/12/2008 17664

VIERLING STEEL State

PAXTON & 03/04/2013 | lowa State | 03/04/2013 W00831966

VIERLING STEEL

PAXTON & 05/10/2013 | 85/929,002 | Pending N/A

VIERLING STEEL

PAXTON & 12/22/1986 | Nebraska 12/22/1986 0877883

VIERLING STEEL State

CO.

PVS 05/10/2013 | 85/929,020 | Pending N/A

PVS and Design 05/10/2013 | 85/929,036 | Pending N/A

SLAGGER 08/30/1999 | 75/787,457 | 04/24/2001 2,447,081

TAILER 07/20/2011 | 85/376,563 | 12/25/2012 4,265,301

TAILER 12/28/2011 | 1105851 12/28/2011 1105851

European

Exhibit B to First Amendment to Patent and Trademark Security Agreement

REEL: 005364 FRAME: 0197

TRADEMARK




MARK FILING | SERIAL REGISTRATION | REGISTRATION
DATE NUMBER | DATE NUMBER
TAILER 12/28/2011 | WIPO 12/28/2011 1105851
S.M.AR.T. System 10/15/2010 | N/A 10/15/2010 TXu-1-725-689
Handheld Screens
A-5
TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 09/17/2014 REEL: 005364 FRAME: 0198



